

NEWS RELEASE

GINSMS ENTERS INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ITS CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER FOR UNSECURED CREDIT FACILITY

Calgary, Alberta, January 15, 2016 – GINSMS Inc. (TSXV: GOK) announces that it has entered into an agreement with its controlling shareholder, Xinhua Mobile Limited ("**Xinhua Mobile**"), for an unsecured revolving credit facility of up to US\$1,000,000 (the "**Credit Facility Agreement**"). All outstanding principal amount under the Credit Facility Agreement shall bear interest at a rate of 28% per annum compounded on a daily basis. Any amount drawn by GINSMS under the Credit Facility Agreement on or before June 30, 2016 shall be repaid in full on June 30, 2017 and any amount drawn after June 30, 2016 shall be repaid in full on December 31, 2017 together with all interest accrued. GINSMS will be able to make draws under the Credit Facility Agreement at any time on or before December 31, 2016, subject to the prior consent of Xinhua Mobile, and all repayments are to be made in cash.

The amount to be borrowed under the Credit Facility Agreement will go towards operational and general corporate expenses.

The board of directors of GINSMS reviewed and considered the Credit Facility Agreement proposed by Xinhua Mobile and unanimously approved its terms and conditions.

The Credit Facility Agreement constitutes a related party transaction under Part 5 of Multilateral Instrument 61-101 – *Protection of Minority Security Holders in Special Transactions* ("**NI 61-101**"). The Credit Facility Agreement is exempt from the formal valuation and minority approval requirements contained in Part 5 of NI 61-101 as the total amount that can be drawn from the Credit Facility Agreement represents less than 25% of GINSMS' market capitalization calculated as of the last business day of December 2015.

Closing of the Credit Facility Agreement is expected to occur less than 21 days from the date of filing of the material change report required under Canadian securities laws in respect of the proposed financing. GINSMS believes that this timing is reasonable and the facility is required in order to provide it with sufficient working capital and to further expand its business.

About GINSMS

GINSMS is a mobile technology and services company focusing on 2 areas namely its A2P Messaging Service and its Software Products and Services. GINSMS operates a cloud-based A2P messaging service that allows the termination of SMS to mobile subscribers of more than 200 mobile operators globally. GINSMS also develops and distribute innovative software products and services for mobile operators and enterprises and have successfully deployed more than 100 solutions worldwide. GINSMS has offices in China, Singapore, Hong Kong, Malaysia and Indonesia.

For further information, please contact:

GINSMS Inc. Joel Chin, CEO Tel: +65-6441-1029 Email: investor.relations@ginsms.com

NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.